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A Umited Way Agency

@rSCHODELA COUNCIING. AT £AST 2EGIOm

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA COUNCL 393
P.O. Box 1356 ~ Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 (Rt. 23 Southside] 1607} 4326491

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD

COUNCIL 393 ‘ 12/7/88
Daniel Dunrigdpi 7%
Social Security:#-.. :

I corge N v 12034

Date of Birth: 9/ /43

Approximate age: 45

Religion - Christian Nationality - American
Occupation - Mortician assistant

Education - High school

Weight 170 Height 6°' Race white

Color of hair black Color of eyes ?

Qutstanding characteristics or interests:

Spouse's name [

Scouting connections: chartered organization: Grand Gorge Hose Auxiliary
Unit # 20 Grand Gorge N Y Position: CA Date resgistered 5/88
Special recognition: leadership training

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

A].].Edgedﬁ //—\

—

TCEL XTI
COUNCIL: OTSCHODELA COUNCIL, B S A #393

12/7/88
CONFIDENTIAL NOTED

DEC 151988 o0 23939
F. STARON I5ePHL ANGLIM
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A United Way Agency

®rscHopeLA counci®ine.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
P.O. Box 1356 — Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 (Rt. 23 Southside)

March 10, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst CONFIDENTIAL
Registration Service B S A

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P 0 Box 152079

Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thank you for your letter of March 6 regarding Daniel L.
Ounnigan. [ have received another letter testifying to
Dan's character. Copy enclosed.

[ have Found out from one of the investigators on a
confidential basis that had Dan not said anything at the
time and asked for a lawyer, the whole matter would

have been dropped.

I also understand from some other people not connected
with case that there have been some other problems with
this family and others in the community.

[ do more and more people are going to recommend Dan to

come back in. When he was in, he was an excellent leader.

I will wait upon the review by the corporate attorney.
Thank you for your kind assistance, as always.

Cordially,

/-W

Ry J. Peinkofey
Counc11 Executive

RJP-b
Enc.

NCRTH EAST REGION
COUNCIL 393
{607) 432649
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Hall Fun®l Home ®

“Known By The Servicz He Render'™

142 WEST MAIN STREET MAIN STREET
STAMFORD, N.Y. 12167 [ ] GRAND GORGE, N.Y. 12434

MARCH 8, 1989

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
CTSCHODELA COUNCIL, INC.
CNEONTA, NEW YORK 13820

MR. RICHARD PEINKOFER

I am writing this letter to you on behalf of Daniel
Dunnigan, who has been a faithful employee of mine, for

over ten years.
I did not feel the recent incident he was involved in,

as it was resolved by the court, was significant enough to

terminate his employment.

I feel the dedication Dan has given the Scouting
Organization for the past several years warrants giving
him a second chance of Scouting involvement on the part of

you and your council.
If I can be of further assistance in this matter, please

feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

ncers
éizkkﬁé;h% Lo
HALL FUNE,,%.7 HOME ~C.

WILLIAM J. ALEXANDER
Director
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BQY SCOUTS OFf AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainyt Hill tane
P.O. Box 152079

R
Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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MAR 8
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Paul Emst

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office

1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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David K. Park
214-580-2005
S400
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11 register Hr. Pumnizan at this time. He is on what

I “<n got deliave ve sheu

wisuld 5n considerad srobation :ud we 40 not register people wn.le they are in
t.at pave ol the laxal actiisz. I also have some serious concerns ralated to
toa whola gituation, stzce he fpp arantly 2id scmething that would cause these
accusitiong o e mada The court also aust have felt soxnetiing had occurred
or twey weuld oot have nllc: aln on prodation but sizply disnmissed the

QAL ES.

~ am Telzrzlag SRl 0 our SoTporana 2cIsTthnay for reviaw. I will glve wou Wlg
lzciszlinn 23 soca as I raceiva {z.

Thaniii 23T sout tely 1 tais wacter.

s S men Ty S - ~—
Zayl Zrmast, Tizactor
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cc: Northeast Reginn
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@SCHODELA COUNCIL@NC. R tAst 5o

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA COUNCIL 393
P.O. Box 1356 ~ Onsonta, N.Y. 13820 (Rt. 23 Southside) 1607) 432-6491

February 24, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration Service 8 S A PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P 0 BOx 152079

[rving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please find enclosed photo copies of the court appearance decision in
regard to Daniel Dunnigan; also a letter from a local minister
as a character reference.

On the basis of Mr. Ounnigan's being on a 6-month adjournment, he
now wishes to re-enter the program. Please advise.

Thank you for your kind assistance.
Cordially,

¥ - /,
I,

R. J. Peinkofer
Council] Executive

RJIP-b
Encs.

A United Way Agency

CONF021751



- detr,

-

"To Q‘L’V“g’g B reb At v s Violation of: ..

' Of e AR 1087 (Det

AD] INMENT IN CONTEMPLATION OF DI.SSAL'
QRDER AND.CONDITIONS o -
' wzw?/

Address ./ A et Jefor Of the LY B irsesin

b W%&Z«Z{{?‘?‘ Law of the State of New York
You have been granted an’Adjournment i%templmic ot~Dismissal this
date which adjournment is for a period of «&<T.... yca During the
period of Adjournment in Contemplation of Dismissal you shall observe the
following conditions: '

GeNERAL CONDITIONS: ‘ ' .
1. Remain within the jurisdiction- of the Court unless granted permission
to leave by the Court and promptly notify the Court of any change in

adress or employment within 48 hours of any such change.

OTrraer ConbrTIONS:
2. Avoid any violation of the law whatsoever.

3. That you shal refrain from association with probationers, parolees, or
persous of disreputable or harmf{ul character.

4. That you wosk fajihiully 21 mirable employment, or, if atiending schooi,
do so regularly.

5. That you shall make restitution, as directed by the Court, of your pro-
portiunate share invoved in tius incident if any. ’

6. Thar.you shall refrain from' all injurious or vicious habits, use of any

non-prescription drugs, narcotics, marijuana, or overinduige in alcoholic
beverages as directed by the Court, -

3 3 . - - ’ ; B
g Ehat zgu szu be ?n ood. behayior during 2: term of shis ;zjﬁjq.rnmem “_MWMM

This perigd of Adjournment in “Contempiation Yof Dismissal shal expire
on . llrn 5

; unless terminated by the Court pgior tg the afore-
mentioned date. | —7— ' Cﬁ%
: é day

. Da:edgs Y, e
e ... 589 - (TOWN/vEERSE JUSTICE)

of

. (COURT) | )

I have read and understand the ahove conditions of this adjournment in

Contemplacion of Dismissal. I agree to abiga-by them. :
N AR
Dated this day

A AT T YV

¢ Prepared by Hon. Camile Roach, Village jusiice, Endicsti, Now VYork

P

(63]
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Gmn’Gorge United Metho@ Church

JUNCTION ROUTES 23 & 30
P.O. BOX 45, GRAND GORGE, NY 12434

REV. CHARLOTTE A. JAROSCSAK, Pastor
TELEPHONE. (607) 588-7533

February 15, 1989

Mr. Richard Peinkofer
Boy Scouts of America
Otschodela Council, Inc.
P.Q. Bax 13584

Oneonta, N.Y. 13820

Dear Mr. Peinkofer,

Daniel Dunnigan has asked me to writ a character
reference as regards his fitness to be a scout leader.

I have known Dan for about five years. I have always
found him to be a very straight forward open individual.
Even during the past situation his frankness and
unvarnished truth impressed me favorably. It is my
feeling that Dan has learned a valuable lesson from
which we could all take note.

I hope Dan will be allowed to continue his scouting
activities which mean so much to him and his family.

Sincerely, -
' [7/? 5 p K<§ /\) _ Aééy
(\,ébfiuéiééQ)C/4ﬁ\7éx/vvxL4a;¢m7—\__.

/
Charlotte A. Jardscsak, Pastor

CONF021753
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Mr, Richard J. Peinkofer
Scout Iuepeutive
Ctschofela Council, do. 392

PIXTQUAL AWD CONTIDENTIAL SUBJICT: DANIEL DUHNIGAN

Zn 2arly Decanber you sernt us infarzation concaerning the above naned
individual., At that tizme, a latter was delivered suspending hiz from the Boy
Scouts of Amaerica.

4 Tiat thers would e a court appearance cu December 12, and we

Jd from you since that time. 4We wondared ff the court appearance
(id take place aod the outesme of this actlon. i

2lcaze sand us any lcformation that you have which would help to either
gudgtaatiate thiz file or to cancel it, 1f vou fesl that iz tha direction we
suduld go.  fank you IZor ysur a2ls in completing this amatter.
Silnczrely,
- AN

Paul Ernst, Director N
Razistration Servica ot VA

Y 05T
2o (g Q <,\&
> RO S

¢ Q.\::\“

cc: Ilortheast Reglon Qg
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@ scHoDELA council®INe, .

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA COUNCIL 393
P.O. Box 1356 ~ Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 (Re. 23 Southside) (607) 432441

CONFIDENTIAL . RE: SEPARATION OF DANIEL DUNNIGAN,
Mr. Paul Ernst Pack 20 CA
Registration Service, BSA
1325 Walnut HIIl Lane
P 0 Box 152079
Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please find enclosed the paper work in reference to the above named
individual. Between 1 and 2 p.m. on Wednesday December 7, Scott Brady,
District Executive; Hon. George S. Kepner Jr., Council President, and
myself personally delivered the letter of separation to Mr. Dunnigan.

Mr. Dunnigan seemed to be very depressed and stated that he was thinking
about calling us. He further stated that he was being accused of something
he did not do. [ explained to him that the letter separating him from

the Boy Scouts of America and returning his fee was necessary because of
alleged accusations against him, and he stated he understood. I indicated
that I was sorry that this needed to be done and wished him luck, as in

the past he has been a very, very dedicated volunteer.

[ have been informed that Mr. Dunnigan's court appearance will be on the
12th. Hopefully, as this was an alleged act of an individual in a

private home, and not in connection with a Scouting activity, this may

not be picked up by newspapers, but if it is, [ think I am prepared.

[ think it is well to note that the reason Mr. Dunnigan was in the Ballard
home was to deliver a form needing the Pack Chairperson’s signature to move
their meeting place.

[ have been in contact with Public Relations Division and have talked to
Deborah Duhs Secretary and have authorized counseling for the daughter.
The mother seemed to be pleased and was quite talkative and jovial as far
as [ was concsrned.

Sincerely,
Aﬂgéd £

R. J. Peinkofer
Council Executive

RJP-b
Encs.

@

A United Way Agency
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@rsCHODELA COUNCIING. NORTH EAST REGION

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA COUNCIL 393
P.O. Box 1356 = Oneonta, N.Y. 13820 (Rt. 23 Southside) (607) 4328491

Suspected child abuse reportlng form of Otschodela Council, Boy Scouts of
America.

Information provided to Paul Ernst, Registration Service, Boy Scouts of
America, National Council, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving TX.

Child's name: _ 15 years of age -~

Address: _ Grand Gorge N Y 12434
Parent’s nane: |

Address: (| Grand corge N Y 12434
Phone #: _

Physical Indicators observed: none mentioned
Behavioral indicators observed: nervousness, anxiety, tension, tears
Other indicators observed: problem holding a phone

Report was given to the Council Executive by the mother, _
on 12/7/88. Alleged incident happened on 12/3/88 in the mother's home.
The mother called the State Police; Investigator More from the Margaretville
Substation 1nvest1gat1ng Court appearance expected to be on 12/12/88.
Child has had one session of therapy. Therapist stated, as per mother, child

handling it well.

Date of this repori: 12/7/88

Report placed by R. J. Peinkofer, Council Executive
tschodela Council, B S A #393

P 0 Box 1356
Oneonta N Y 13820

{17/\/,(/"//
ﬂ‘*‘*[‘ (

A United Way Agency
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